

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3711/2012

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating stay and office report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Amarendra Saran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd, Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeswari, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the I.A.4/2017 along with appeal for final hearing
in the month of July, 2017.(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER