

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.149601/2019 in Civil Appeal No.3711/2012

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT
THROUGH THE SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KEDAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for early hearing)

Date : 25-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Aditya N. Das, Adv.
Mr. A. Pratap Singh, Adv.di

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing.

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, we are inclined to allow the prayer and it is directed that the appeal be listed before the appropriate Bench in the month of December, 2019.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly, allowed.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master